
Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution

of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business

relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components

to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business

mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include

Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise

IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service

and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832

Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
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Standards

� High quality manufacturing and testing in accordance

   to EN61558, EN60065, EN60950, VDE 0805 & BS415

� Recognized to UL 5085, under family approval file E215495

� Recognized to UL 1950 & UL  6500
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6.1

K00007 K00427 7x2 411 9.8x2

51

K05007 K05427 7x2 1701 9.8x2

K10007 K10427 9x2 98 6.11x2 K15007 K15427 9x2 338 1.11x2

K20007 K20427 21x2 76 4.51x2 K25007 K25427 21x2 526 8.41x2

K30007 K30427 51x2 35 3.91x2 K35007 K35427 51x2 005 5.81x2

K40007 K40427 81x2 44 4.32x2 K45007 K45427 81x2 714 2.22x2

K50007 K50427 22x2 63 2.82x2 K55007 K55427 22x2 143 2.72x2

2.3

K01007 K01427 7x2 922 2.01x2

52

K06007 K06427 7x2 5871 3.8x2

K11007 K11427 9x2 871 0.31x2 K16007 K16427 9x2 7731 7.01x2

K21007 K21427 21x2 331 3.71x2 K26007 K26427 21x2 1401 3.41x2

K31007 K31427 51x2 701 4.12x2 K36007 K36427 51x2 238 8.71x2

K41007 K41427 81x2 98 7.52x2 K46007 K46427 81x2 496 4.12x2

K51007 K51427 22x2 37 3.13x2 K56007 K56427 22x2 865 2.62x2

0.5

K02007 K02427 7x2 753 7.9x2

53

K07007 K07427 7x2 0052 0.8x2

K12007 K12427 9x2 872 4.21x2 K17007 K17427 9x2 4491 6.01x2

K22007 K22427 21x2 802 0.71x2 K27007 K27427 21x2 8541 0.41x2

K32007 K32427 51x2 761 3.12x2 K37007 K37427 51x2 6611 6.71x2

K42007 K42427 81x2 931 5.52x2 K47007 K47427 81x2 279 9.02x2

K52007 K52427 22x2 411 5.03x2 K57007 K57427 22x2 597 7.52x2

0.7

K03007 K03427 7x2 005 5.9x2

05

K08007 K08427 7x2 1753 1.8x2

K13007 K13427 9x2 983 2.21x2 K18007 K18427 9x2 7772 4.01x2

K23007 K23427 21x2 292 2.61x2 K28007 K28427 21x2 3802 9.31x2

K33007 K33427 51x2 332 3.02x2 K38007 K38427 51x2 6661 3.71x2

K43007 K43427 81x2 491 3.42x2 K48007 K48427 81x2 8831 8.02x2

K53007 K53427 22x2 951 7.92x2 K58007 K58427 22x2 6311 4.52x2

01

K04007 K04427 7x2 417 3.8x2

K14007 K14427 9x2 655 8.01x2

K24007 K24427 21x2 714 4.41x2

K34007 K34427 51x2 333 0.81x2

K44007 K44427 81x2 872 7.12x2

K54007 K54427 22x2 722 3.62x2

Notes:

Primaries and secondaries for parallel or series connection

Dimensions and schematic in next Page

Toroidal PC Transformers    •    1.6VA -  50VA
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Features

� Dual 115V or 120V, 50/60 Hz Primaries for parallel or

   series connections

� Lower strayfield

� High efficiency

� Reduced standby current

� Small size and low weight

� Extremely low level of radiated magnetic field

� Very low induced noise (hum)

� Very low iron loss

� Test Voltage Primary - Secondary 4.0 KV

� Ease of mounting - M4 Centre bush

� Ambient operating temp.: +60°C Max. for 1.6VA-25VA;

    +40°C Max. for 35VA-50VA

� Insulation system recognized for Class A (105°C)

   meets all requirements of Class E (120°C)

� Manufactured in an ISO 9001:2015 and

ISO 14001:2015 certified Talema facility

� Fully RoHS & REACH Compliant



Standard Outputs (Electrical measurements @ 20°C ambient temperature)
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6.1 28 92 01 77 0.1 23 0.2 06 03 06 23

2.3 011 34 02 07 5.1 23 7.3 08 04 05 05

0.5 441 04 92 86 0.2 05 5.5 08 04 05 36

0.7 471 43 52 47 0.3 36 5.7 07 04 06 08

01 252 02 42 28 0.3 08 0.21 06 54 06 001

51 403 32 72 08 0.4 001 0.61 06 04 56 521

52 534 0.91 82 38 0.5 061 -- -- -- -- --

53 525 7.71 13 18 0.7 002 -- -- -- -- --

05 586 5.51 03 68 0.8 513 -- -- -- -- --

seireSXXXX7-snoisnemiD

rewoP

AV

snoisnemiD

HxWxL

mm

tuoyaLniP
thgieW

marg

niP

ytilibaliavAYX

mm

eziSniP

mm

6.1 5.81x6.93x6.93 65.53 5.0x0.1 28 61-1

2.3 5.91x7.44x7.44 46.04 5.0x0.1 011 81-1

0.5 5.91x7.94x7.94 27.54 5.0x0.1 441 81-1

0.7 1.32x7.94x7.94 27.54 5.0x0.1 471 81-1

01 0.62x0.55x0.55 08.05 5.0x0.1 252 81-1

51 3.62x0.06x0.06 88.55 5.0x0.1 403 02-1

52 5.73x0.06x0.06 88.55 5.0x0.1 534 02-1

53 5.73x0.27x0.27 40.66 3.1Ø 525 62-1

05 5.73x4.28x4.28 02.67 3.1Ø 586 43-1

Toroidal PC Transformers    •    1.6VA - 50VA
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Specifications subject to change, Custom models available on request

�      For 230 volt operation, connect primaries in series by connecting

        pins 5 & 4 together and apply 230 volts across pins 6 & 3

�      For 115 volt operation, connect primaries in parallel by connecting

       pins 6 & 4 together and pins 5 & 3 together, apply 115 volts

       across pins 6 & 5

�     To parallel the secondaries, connect pins 14 to 12 and 13 to 11 take

       the output across pins 14 & 13

�     To place the secondaries in series, connect pins 13 to 12 and take

       the output across pins 14 & 11

Dimensions

Pin Side View

6

5

4

3

X

L

W  Y

5.08 5.08 5.08 5.08

5.08

5.08

5.08
5.08

M4 x 6

5.08

5.08

5.08

2.54

PRIM.              SEK.

7      8     21    296

5

20

28

2     1     26    34

11

12

17

23

31

11

12

13

14

33    25    16   15

30    22     9    10

32

24

18

13

14

27

19

4

3

1234
1234
1234
1234

L = B

5

H

 Blind insert M4 x 6 deep 1.6VA  - 25VA

 M5 Through hole            35VA  - 50VA
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Regional  Locations  -  Design, Manufacturing, Sales & Marketing

Administrative Office

Talema Electronic India Private Limited

Door No. 221, 1st and 2nd Floor

KJ Plaza, Opp.to Vidya Mandir School

Meyanoor Main Road

Salem - 636 004 Tamil Nadu INDIA

Tel: +91 427 - 243 3100

Fax: +91 427 - 243 3109

E-Mail: talema@talemaindia.net

Web: www.talema.com

Talema Group, LLC

PO  Box  935

900 Innovation Drive

Suite 120, Rolla

Missouri 65402

Tel: +1 573-303-3675

E-Mail:

sales@talemagroup.com

Web: www.talema.com

Talema Group Regional Offices

Czech Republic
(Design, Manufacturing, Sales & Marketing)

NT Magnetics s.r.o.

Chebská 27

322 00 Plzeñ

Tel: +420 377 - 338 351

Fax: +420 377 - 338 350

E-Mail: talema@talema.cz

Web: www.ntmagnetics.cz

Germany
(Design, Sales & Marketing)

Talema Elektronik GmbH

Sembdnerstr. 5

82110 Germering

Tel: +49 89 - 841 00 - 0

Fax: +49 89 - 841 00 25

E-Mail: info@talema.de

Web: www.talema.com

Ireland
(Design, Sales & Marketing)

Nuvotem TEO

Units W & X, Gweedore Business Park

Derrybeg, Letterkenny, Co. Donegal

Tel: +353 (0) 74 95 48666

Fax: +353 (0) 74 95 48139

E-Mail: info@nuvotem.com

Web: www.nuvotem.com

Europe

Asia

                            India
(Design, Manufacturing, Sales & Marketing)

Factory Premises

Talema Electronic India Private Limited

Plot Nos. 30, 31 Electrical and Electronic

Industrial Estate

Suramangalam

Salem - 636 005 Tamil Nadu INDIA

Tel: +91 427 - 243 3000

E-Mail: talema@talemaindia.net

Web: www.talema.com

North America

United States
(Sales & Marketing)

Locations of Talema Group Regional Offices
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